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GDOT Resources

• GDOT Online Manuals

• GDOT’s Interactive Project/Bridge Database: GeoPi

• InfoBridge

• LMIG

• Questions

• Contacts

How to find all this information?

Who to contact?



GeoPi Demo 1/3

• https://youtu.be/RATE3izdtnU

https://youtu.be/RATE3izdtnU


GeoPi Demo 2/3

• https://youtu.be/YBDqccdjd2E

https://youtu.be/YBDqccdjd2E


GeoPi Demo 3/3

• https://youtu.be/DTeN-EjNywM

https://youtu.be/DTeN-EjNywM


Links

• GDOT Manuals and Guides

https://www.dot.ga.gov/GDOT/pages/DesignManuals
Guides.aspx

• LIBP Manual (New Update to be live 10/1/23)

https://www.dot.ga.gov/PartnerSmart/DesignManuals/
BridgeandStructure/LIBP%20Manual.pdf

• GeoPi

https://www.dot.ga.gov/applications/geopi/Pages/Sear
ch.aspx

https://www.dot.ga.gov/GDOT/pages/DesignManualsGuides.aspx
https://www.dot.ga.gov/GDOT/pages/DesignManualsGuides.aspx
https://www.dot.ga.gov/PartnerSmart/DesignManuals/BridgeandStructure/LIBP%20Manual.pdf
https://www.dot.ga.gov/PartnerSmart/DesignManuals/BridgeandStructure/LIBP%20Manual.pdf
https://www.dot.ga.gov/applications/geopi/Pages/Search.aspx
https://www.dot.ga.gov/applications/geopi/Pages/Search.aspx


InfoBridge - FHWA

• Supports state and local governments in design, 
construction, and maintenance of the highway system

https://infobridge.fhwa.dot.gov/Home

https://infobridge.fhwa.dot.gov/Home


Local Maintenance Improvement Grant (LMIG)

• Assists local governments with city and county road repairs as well as 
bridge repairs and replacements 

• Each year, 10% of GDOT’s budget from the State Motor Fuel Tax goes 
toward the LMIG Program

• FY24 grants available now – application process is online and closes 
February 1, 2024

• 10% (TIA Regions) or 30% match

• LocalGrantsProgram@dot.ga.gov

https://www.dot.ga.gov/GDOT/Pages/LMIG.aspx

https://www.dot.ga.gov/GDOT/Pages/LMIG.aspx




Questions?



Contacts
LocalBridges@dot.ga.gov

Lyn Clements

lclements@dot.ga.gov

Neoma Walker

nwalker@dot.ga.gov

Bryon Patterson

bpatterson@dot.ga.gov

Janet Baileys

jbaileys@dot.ga.gov

Carol Kalafut 

ckalafut@dot.ga.gov

Chloe Ford

cford@dot.ga.gov
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